506698516 06/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6745334

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CLARK PATRICK ALLPHIN			07/07/2011
JAMES FREDERICK PFEIFFER			07/07/2011
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
	JAZZ PH	HARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Name:	JAZZ PH	ORTER DRIVE	
Name: Street Address:	JAZZ PH 3180 PC	DRTER DRIVE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17224781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	842-7899		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	2028427800			
Email:	schandy@cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com			
Correspondent Name:	COOLEY LLP ATTN: PATENT GROUP			
Address Line 1:	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW			
Address Line 2:	SUIT	Ξ 700		
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JAZZ-043/07US 306882-2516		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAZZ-043/07US 306882-2516			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASAKO KUBOTA			
SIGNATURE:	/Asako Kubota/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=JAZZ-043_07US Assignment#page1.tif				
source=JAZZ-043_07US Assignment#page2.tif				
source=JAZZ-043_07US Assignment#page3.tif				

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Stoel Rives LLP 600 University Street, Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, CLARK PATRICK ALLPHIN of 150 Giffin Road, Apt 14, Los Altos, CA 94022, and JAMES FREDERICK PFEIFFER of 2369 Thackeray Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, have invented the inventions described in United States Application Serial No. 13/071,369, entitled CONTROLLED RELEASE DOSAGE FORMS FOR HIGH DOSE, WATER SOLUBLE AND HYGROSCOPIC DRUG SUBSTANCES, filed on March 24, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignee, Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 3180 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94304, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the

70655058.1 0078071-00310

PATENT REEL: 056439 FRAME: 0168 owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this _ In day of _ July, 2011.

Cost. alf-

CLARK PATRICK ALLPHIN 150 Giffin Road, Apt 14 Los Altos, CA 94022

日本 新聞記 上の110 1989年1月前によりに 1989年1月前日前 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives,

DATED this $\underline{07}$ day of \underline{July} , 2011.

JAMES FREDERICK PREIFFER 2369 Thackeray Drive Oakland, CA 94611

This Assignment is hereby acknowledged and accepted.

DATED this $\frac{\partial^{\mu}}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial^{\mu}}{\partial t}$, 2011.

For: Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Name: Corrol Gamble Title: 5r. Vice Predictor Oud Courd

70655058.1 0078071-00310

PATENT REEL: 056439 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 06/04/2021